EXCALIBUR THEATRE ARTS CO.
2019/20 STUDIO CLOSURES & RECITAL DATES

Our season begins on Tuesday, September 3, 2019 (the day after Labour Day)

The studio will be CLOSED on the following dates (no classes in session):

Thanksgiving Weekend: Sat, Oct 12" to Mon, Oct 14™ (classes resume on Oct 15™)

Halloween: Thurs, Oct 31% (have a great night, enjoy trick-or-treating!)

Remembrance Day: Mon, Nov 11" (not a long weekend)

* Holiday Recital: Sat, Dec 14" (performance at Vanier, no classes)

Our 1* semester ends following classes on Saturday, December 21*, 2019

Holiday Closure/End of 1st Semester: Mon, Dec 23" to Sat, Jan 4™ (2" semester begins on Jan 6")

Family Day: Mon, Feb 17" (not a long weekend)

Spring Break: Sat, Mar 14" (start of PGDF) to Sat, Mar 28" (classes resume on Mar 30")

Easter Weekend: Fri, Apr 10" to Mon, Apr 13" (classes resume on Apr 14™)

Victoria Day Weekend: Sat, May 16" to Mon, May 18" (classes resume on May 19")

* Year End Recital: Sat, Jun 13™ (performance at Vanier, no classes)

Our season ends following classes on Saturday, June 20", 2020
NOTE: The studio does NOT close on school district non-instructional days. Classes are in session.

REGARDING TUITION: All scheduled closures are subtracted during the calculation of tuition,
thus reducing the flat-rate monthly fee.



